
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by kaw to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and qf Cqiq held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 15th

of March 1879.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland
Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and ^Company of the )

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland
( Aberdeen Town and County Banking ]
1 Comoanv . . . I

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

Caledonian Banking Company

Elead Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow

Inverness

irculation
uthorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

274394

264986

193871

239078

203226

244107

98192

155043

182286

8575

Under £5.

478600

454024

413666

515452

412657

462936

108144

168225

293120

6164

Total.

752994

719010

607537
754531
615883
707043

206337

323268

475406

14739

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

530157

573339
345295
516091

439241

359836

168484

208373

268125

575

Silver.

73011

105566

69735

44844

71119

78710

26554

17911

83369

215

Total.

603168

678905

415030

560935

510360

438546

195039

226284

351494

790
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Corn, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 27th day of March 1879. W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.
to


