AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 15th day of March 1879.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence,	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold,	Silver.	Total.
	(m) (150 (1))		£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	274394	478600	752994	530157	73011	603168
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	264986	454024	719010	573339	105566	678905
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	193871	413666	607537	345295	69735	415030
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	239078	515452	754531	516091	44844	560935
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	203226	412657	615883	439241	71119	510360
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	244107	462936	707043	359836	78710	438546
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	Aberdeen	70133	98192	108144	206337	168484	26554	195039
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	155043	168225	323268	208373	17911	226284
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	182286	293120	475406	268125	83369	351494
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	8575	6164	14739	575	215	790

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a mount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.